agency if payment in full is not received within thirty (30) calendar days of the 

statement date.  The notification will specify collection efforts that may be 

undertaken if the patient does not make full payment or complete a Financial 

Assistance Application. 

d. One hundred twenty-five (125) days after the initial statement these accounts will 

be written off as a bad debt adjustment and sent to an outside collection agency.  

3. All statements will include language that informs the recipient about the availability of 

financial assistance and includes a telephone number and the website address to obtain